Date

02/06/2012
02/06/2012
02/06/2012
02/06/2012
16/06/2012
17/06/2012
24/06/2012
24/06/2012
24/06/2012
24/06/2012
30/06/2012
30/06/2012
06/07/2012
06/07/2012
07/07/2012
07/07/2012
14/07/2012
14/07/2012
14/07/2012
14/07/2012
14/07/2012
15/07/2012
15/07/2012
15/07/2012
15/07/2012
15/07/2012
21/07/2012
21/07/2012
21/07/2012
21/07/2012
21/07/2012
27/07/2012
28/07/2012
29/07/2012
29/07/2012
29/07/2012
03/08/2012
04/08/2012
04/08/2012
04/08/2012
04/08/2012
05/08/2012
05/08/2012
05/08/2012
10/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
12/08/2012
18/08/2012
18/08/2012
19/08/2012
19/08/2012

01:16
01:32
02:07
02:19
03:22
01:40
00:18
01:54
02:05
02:39
01:09
02:03
23:36
23:42
00:50
03:04
01:18
01:56
02:10
02:19
02:59
01:16
01:58
03:10
03:14
03:46
01:03
01:16
01:50
01:52
03:47
23:50
03:35
00:46
00:56
02:53

02:42

01:13
02:18

00:12
01:21

02:12
03:04.04

02:23
01:25
01:45

cctv ref names

20120711-093432
20120711-100458
20120711-101540
20120711-122715
20120711-125551
20120711-133339
20120711-134134
20120711-135904
20120711-140719
20120711-142522
20120711-143508
20120815-104359
20120815-105809
20120815-110716
20120815-111507
20120815-120757
20120815-121404
20120815-124817
20120815-131007
20120815-135304
20120815-143701
20120815-144338
20120815-154915
20120815-154915
20120815-155742

20120729-015726
20120729-021147
20120729-021802
20120729-022400
20120729-032740
20120824-112727
20120824-114131
20120824-115433
20120824-115941
20120824-120223
20120824-120824
20120824-121518
20120824-122219
20120824-123021
20120824-130713
20120824-132216
20120824-133045
20120824-133638
20120824-134456
20120824-135338
20120824-135900
20120824-140722
20120824-142208
20120824-143501

Location
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
SOUTH ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST

OIC that viewed
6010

6010 CD Footage
6010

6010

6010

6010 CD footage
6010 CD Footage
6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010 cd footage
6010
6010 cd footage
6010

6010 cd footage
6010
6010 cd footage
6010
6010 cd footage
6010
6010 cd footage
6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

6010

Notes

DRUNK MALE BEING AGGRESSIVE O/S ASHBY GRILL

DRUNKEN MALE BEING AGGRESSIVE O/S CIRO'S, PUSHING OTHER MALES OFF HIM. POLICE MOVE HIM AWAY.
SAME MALE AS ABOVE PUNCHES A MALE IN THE FACE ON MARKET ST, CAME FROM CIRO'S
2 MALES FROM FIRST INCIDENT AT 01:42 ARE TOLD TO LEAVE TOWN BY POLICE.
MALES TALKING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIRO'S AGGRESSIVE BODY LANGUAGE
LARGE GROUP LEAVE CIROS FIGHT OCCURS 1 DETAINED BY POLICE.

3 MALES PLAY FIGHTING IN THE STREET NR CIROS.

OFFICERS FOLLOWING GROUP RE A POSSIBLE FIGHT

MALE URINATING O/S COSTA COFFEE DOORWAY

2 DRUNK MALES ON MARKET STREET 1 HAS JEANS AROUND HIS ANKLES AND EXPOSES HIMSELF
DRUNK FEMALE O/S THE LAMB

AGGRESSIVE MALE WITH DOORSTAFF AT CIRO'S BEING EJECTED

3 MALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIROS 1 MALE MORE AGGRESSIVE THAN OTHERS.
FIGHT WITH DOOR STAFF AT THE BULLS HEAD

AGGRESSIVE MALE O/S CIROS FOLLOWED BY LARGE GROUP.

MALE ON FLOOR O/S CIROS LARGE GROUP AROUND, ANOTHER MALE AGAINST THE WALL
MALE ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIROS.

GROUP O/S CIROS 1 BEING AGGRESSIVE DETAINED BY POLICE.

ALTERCATION BETWEEN 2 GROUPS O.S ASHBY GRILL

DRUNK MALE FROM CIROS BEING AGGRESSIVE, DETAINED BY POLICE

DRUNK FEMALE FROM CIROS FALLS OVER CAS NEEDED

MALE BLEEDING FROM THE FACE ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF O/S CIROS.
MALE SLUMPED AGAINST WALL O/S CIROS ALSO A GROUP IS ARGUING

2 MALES SEPERATED O/S SUBWAY

SAME 2 MALES O/S SUBWAY BEING SEPERATED, POLICE ATTEND.

3 MALES PULL TROUSERS DOWN AND EXPOSE THEMSELVES.

DRUNKEN MALE ON THE FLOOR O/S THE LAMB

DRUNK MALE TRYING TO ENTER CIROS

DRUNK MALES IN MILL LANE MEWS OFF MARKET ST

DRUNK FEMALE LEAVES CIROS AND FALLS OVER O/S THE BULL

MALE AND 2 FEMALES O/S SUBWAY MALES HANDS COVERED IN BLOOD.
AGGRESSIVE FEMALE O/S THE LAMB

DRUNKEN MALE URINATING IN MILL LANE MEWS OFF MARKET ST

DRUNKEN MALE ON THE FLOOR IN THE ROAD O/S CHIP SHOP

MALE WITH HEAD INJURIES REAR OF BUNKA CLUB

AGGRESSIVE GROUP ON MARKET ST.

NOT CIRO'S

NOT CIRO'S

Officers enter Ciro's, remove one male, one female, large crowd forms outside Ciro's
NOT CIRO'S

NOT CIRO'S

Officers enter Ciro's, remove 2 males, male then resisiting with officers

2 males arguing outside Ciro's, bouncer standing between them, officers then assist

NOT CIRO'S

NOT CIRO'S

(ch01) Intoxicated male falls on face in road (ch03) male can be seen bleeding from face
Male ejected from Ciro's, argues with door staff, police assist

NOT CIRO'S

Drunk male falls in road, nearly under HGV

Aggressive male outside Ciro's, pushes another male into building

NOT CIRO'S

NOT CIRO'S

Aggressive female making gestures to person/s inside Ciro's

Drunk female stumbling, tries to kick cone, pushes male

Monitioring female and male from 20120824-142208

INCIDENTS IN ASHBY WITH NO CCTV FOOTAGE ON DISK. THEY WERE VIEWED AND LOGGED BY THE CCTV OPERATOR ON THE DAY.

03/08/2012
04/08/2012
04/08/2012

22:48
02:31
02:55

NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV

MARKET ST CCTV OPERATOR REQUEST FROM THE LAMB TO THE BULL TO REFUSE 2 MALES. 1 MALE ARGUING WITH A FEMALE O/S THE BULL
MARKET ST CCTV OPERATOR POLICE GO IN TO CIRO'S AND DETAIN A MALE. ANOTHER MALE ARGUES WITH POLICE NOW A FEMALE HAS BEEN DETAINED.
NORTH STRE CCTV OPERATOR REQUEST FROM THE POLICE TO MONITOR A RED BMW IN NORTH ST CAR PARK BELIEVED TO BE DIC.



Date

05/08/2012
05/08/2012
05/08/2012
10/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
11/08/2012
12/08/2012
18/08/2012
18/08/2012
19/08/2012
31/08/2012
31/08/2012
31/08/2012
01/09/2012
02/09/2012
02/09/2012

01:13
02:18
03:05
23:56
00:13
01:21
01:28
02:13
03:04
03:37
00:56
02:24
01:26
23:38
23:48
00:10
02:37
00:32
01:38

cctv ref names
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV
NO CCTV

Location

MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST

OIC that viewed

CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR
CCTV OPERATOR

Notes

POLICE RUN OVER TO CIRO'S BRING 2 MALES ON TO MARKET ST BOTH DETAINED.

2 MALES ARGUING O/S CIROS POLICE MOVE THEM ON.

REUEST FROM POLICE TO MONITOR 3 MALES ON MARKET ST.

MONITORING VEHICLE PARKED ON THE CROSSING WHILST DRIVER VISITS ASHBY GRILL.

2 MALES LEAVING CIROS VERY DRUNK 1 MALE FALLS OVER ON TO HIS FACE IN THE ROAD.

MONITORING MALE COME OUT OF CIROS ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF POLICE NOW WITH HIM.
MONITORING A DRUNK MALE ON MARKET ST, NOW IN THE DOORWAY OF PEACOCKS.

VERY DRUNK MALE LEAVES CIROS AND NEARLY FALLS UNDER A HGV ON MARKET ST, POLICE WITH HIM.
MONITORING AN AGGRESSIVE MALE O/S CIROS.

MONITORING 2 MALES AND 2 FEMALES ON MARKET ST.

MONITORING 2 FEMALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF FROM THE BULLS HEAD. NOW MOVED ON
MONITORING A MALE AND FEMALE FROM CIROS ARGUING.

VERY DRUNK FEMALE O/S CIROS SEEMS TO BE ARGUING WITH A MALE.

MONITORING 2 MALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF FROM BUNKA CLUB, NOW MOVED ON AND REFUSED ENTRY TO CIROS.
OBS FOR A MALE RESPONSIBLE FOR AN ASSAULT ON A FEMALE. SUSPECT ON KILWARDBY ST.
REQUEST FROM POLICE FOR OBS ON 2 MALES.

POLICE GO IN TO CIROS AND REMOVE TWO MALES.

MONITORING DOOR STAFF AT CIROS WITH A MALE ON THE FLOOR.

MONITORING A VERY DRUNK MALE ON MARKET ST.



Date

13/02/2012

04/03/2012
03/03/2012
17/03/2012
18/03/2012

01/04/2012
09/04/2012
28/04/2012
28/04/2012
28/04/2012

07/05/2012
13/05/2012
20/05/2012

01/06/2012
24/06/2012
30/06/2012

07/07/2012
07/07/2012
08/07/2012
15/07/2012
20/07/2012
21/07/2012
20/07/2012
22/07/2012
28/07/2012

17/08/2012
18/08/2012

31/08/2012
15/09/2012
29/09/2012

07/10/2012
07/10/2012
07/10/2012

Times

14:00hrs

00:28hrs
00:30hrs

01:35hrs

03:00hrs
03:00hrs
02:00hrs
02:55hrs
01:00hrs

02:30hrs
02:20hrs
01:30hrs

21:25hrs
01:45hrs
03:30hrs

02:00hrs
23:59hrs
01:20hrs
02:23hrs
23:23hrs
00.30hrs
00:00hrs
02:04hrs
23:30hrs

01:00hrs
03.02hrs

02:37:hrs
00:45
02:20

02:19

01:00hrs

Crime/inc

LN760/12-9

LN/1136/12-9
LN/1132/12-7
Inc 60 17th

LN/1395/12-4

LN/1612/12-4
LN/1778/12-3
LN/2162/12-5
LN/2160/12-9
LN/2494/12-4

LN/2334/12-3
LN/2444/12-4
LN/2565/12-2

LN2831/12-9
LN/3445/12-3
LN/3547/12-6

LN/3650/12-6
LN/3689/12-5
LN/3674/12-6
LN3802/12-6
Inc 906 20/7/12
Inc23 21/7/12
Inc 199/21/7/12
Inc 80 22/7/12
LN/4057/12-1

LN4351/12-4
Inc120 18/8/12

LN/4617/12-7
LN/4862/12-6
LN/5078/12-8

Inc 179 30/9/12
In5010/12-0
Inc 54

Inc 49

Inc 52

Location

Market st

Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st
Market st

Market st
Market st
Market st

Market st
Market st
Market st
Bunka

Market st

Crimes in Ashby

Notes

nature inc

Burglary

Domestic violence
Harrasment
Assault

Assault

Assault

Section 5/obst PC
Asault

Public order

ABH

GBH
GBH
Crim/Damage

Assault
Assault
Sect 5 public order

Racially agg assault
Assault

Drugs

Assault

Fight

Noise from PHS
Assault

Fight

Assault

crim Damage
Fight

Assault
Assault
Assault

Male collapsed
Robbery
Drunk/drugged

male gets into premises whilst open

couple ejected together-male partner takes handbag
aggrieved works cont-prev charged with assault

01.35 hrs

02.30-03.00 assaulted in toilets

Leaving club at 03.00-Abusive to public and police
IP was aggresor-Fight in club

2 fighting-1 charged s5 Public order 02.55 am
Assault in street 01.00

Male unconcious-broken Jaw

As leaving club at 02.15hrs attacked. Front tooth out
Taxi attacked by 3 youths 01.30hrs

1 male given s5 F/Pen

Doorstaff altercation-Door staff used self defence
Assault in club made off and arrested 01.45

03.30 o/tside lamb and ashby grill

To taxi driver 02.00

CIS. Male arrested for possession.

02.23 hrs male assaulted in club. Broken Jaw - Offender sentenced to 14 months HMP
Fight takes place in premises between 2 druknen females

Noise late night economy-under investigation PC1667.

Victim punched in the face whilst in the premises.

Report of fight. On arrival of officers, all persons run off. No complaints.

Report made of assault inside premises on victim by his ex-girlfriend's sister.

Stone to window of Restaurant-smashing glass-grade 2 listed building

Report made by passer by that 2 males are fighting outside Co-Op.

Mags Comm Assault 11/9/12

Male inside the premises when he is hit over the head with a bottle.

Victim punched by two males whilst on the street. Minor head injury sustained.
After verbal altercation between two groups of males, victim punched in the face.
Redness sustained.

18 year old mael found collapsed, believed drink spiked.

aggrieved from CIROS

To hospital

UPON TAKING STATEMENT FROM HUSSAIN THIS APPEARS TO BE A RACIALLY
AGGRAVATED ROBBERY OCCURING ON MARKET STREET, ASHBY.
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