Date		cctv ref names	Location	OIC that viewed	Notes	
02/06/2012	01:16	cott for flames	MARKET ST		DRUNK MALE BEING AGGRESSIVE O/S ASHBY GRILL	
02/06/2012		20120711-093432			DRUNKEN MALE BEING AGGRESSIVE O/S CIRO'S, PUSHING OTHER MALES OFF HIM. POLICE MOVE HIM AWAY.	
02/06/2012		20120711-100458		•	SAME MALE AS ABOVE PUNCHES A MALE IN THE FACE ON MARKET ST, CAME FROM CIRO'S	
02/06/2012	02:19	20120711-101540	MARKET ST	6010	2 MALES FROM FIRST INCIDENT AT 01:42 ARE TOLD TO LEAVE TOWN BY POLICE.	
16/06/2012	03:22	20120711-122715	MARKET ST	6010	MALES TALKING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIRO'S AGGRESSIVE BODY LANGUAGE	
17/06/2012	01:40	20120711-125551	MARKET ST	6010 CD footage	LARGE GROUP LEAVE CIROS FIGHT OCCURS 1 DETAINED BY POLICE.	
24/06/2012	00:18	20120711-133339	MARKET ST	6010 CD Footage	3 MALES PLAY FIGHTING IN THE STREET NR CIROS.	
24/06/2012	01:54	20120711-134134	MARKET ST	6010	OFFICERS FOLLOWING GROUP RE A POSSIBLE FIGHT	
24/06/2012	02:05	20120711-135904	MARKET ST	6010	MALE URINATING O/S COSTA COFFEE DOORWAY	
24/06/2012	02:39	20120711-140719			2 DRUNK MALES ON MARKET STREET 1 HAS JEANS AROUND HIS ANKLES AND EXPOSES HIMSELF	
30/06/2012		20120711-142522			DRUNK FEMALE O/S THE LAMB	
30/06/2012		20120711-143508			AGGRESSIVE MALE WITH DOORSTAFF AT CIRO'S BEING EJECTED	
06/07/2012		20120815-104359		6010	3 MALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIROS 1 MALE MORE AGGRESSIVE THAN OTHERS.	
06/07/2012		20120815-105809		6010	FIGHT WITH DOOR STAFF AT THE BULLS HEAD	
07/07/2012		20120815-110716		6010	AGGRESSIVE MALE O/S CIROS FOLLOWED BY LARGE GROUP.	
07/07/2012		20120815-111507		•	MALE ON FLOOR O/S CIROS LARGE GROUP AROUND, ANOTHER MALE AGAINST THE WALL	
	01:18	20120815-120757		6010	MALE ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF AT CIROS.	
14/07/2012		20120815-121404		-	GROUP O/S CIROS 1 BEING AGGRESSIVE DETAINED BY POLICE.	
14/07/2012	02:10	20120815-124817		6010 6010 cd footage	ALTERCATION BETWEEN 2 GROUPS O.S ASHBY GRILL	
14/07/2012 14/07/2012	02:19 02:59	20120815-131007 20120815-135304			DRUNK MALE FROM CIROS BEING AGGRESSIVE, DETAINED BY POLICE DRUNK FEMALE FROM CIROS FALLS OVER CAS NEEDED	
15/07/2012		20120815-133304		6010 cd footage	MALE BLEEDING FROM THE FACE ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF O/S CIROS.	
15/07/2012		20120815-143701		•	MALE SLUMPED AGAINST WALL O/S CIROS ALSO A GROUP IS ARGUING	
15/07/2012		20120815-154915			2 MALES SEPERATED O/S SUBWAY	
	03:14	20120815-154915		6010 ca 100tage	SAME 2 MALES O/S SUBWAY BEING SEPERATED, POLICE ATTEND.	
15/07/2012		20120815-155742		6010 cd footage	3 MALES PULL TROUSERS DOWN AND EXPOSE THEMSELVES.	
21/07/2012		20120010 1001 12	MARKET ST	•	DRUNKEN MALE ON THE FLOOR O/S THE LAMB	
21/07/2012			MARKET ST		DRUNK MALE TRYING TO ENTER CIROS	
21/07/2012	01:50		MARKET ST		DRUNK MALES IN MILL LANE MEWS OFF MARKET ST	
21/07/2012	01:52		MARKET ST	6010	DRUNK FEMALE LEAVES CIROS AND FALLS OVER O/S THE BULL	
21/07/2012	03:47		MARKET ST	6010	MALE AND 2 FEMALES O/S SUBWAY MALES HANDS COVERED IN BLOOD.	
27/07/2012	23:50	20120729-015726	MARKET ST	6010	AGGRESSIVE FEMALE O/S THE LAMB	
28/07/2012	03:35	20120729-021147	MARKET ST	6010	DRUNKEN MALE URINATING IN MILL LANE MEWS OFF MARKET ST	
29/07/2012	00:46	20120729-021802	MARKET ST	6010	DRUNKEN MALE ON THE FLOOR IN THE ROAD O/S CHIP SHOP	
29/07/2012	00:56	20120729-022400		6010	MALE WITH HEAD INJURIES REAR OF BUNKA CLUB	
29/07/2012	02:53	20120729-032740			AGGRESSIVE GROUP ON MARKET ST.	
03/08/2012		20120824-112727			NOT CIRO'S	
04/08/2012		20120824-114131			NOT CIRO'S	
04/08/2012	02:42	20120824-115433			Officers enter Ciro's, remove one male, one female, large crowd forms outside Ciro's	
04/08/2012		20120824-115941			NOT CIRO'S	
04/08/2012	04.40	20120824-120223			NOT CIRO'S	
05/08/2012 05/08/2012	01.13	20120824-120824 20120824-121518			Officers enter Ciro's, remove 2 males, male then resisiting with officers 2 males arguing outside Ciro's, bouncer standing between them, officers then assist	
05/08/2012	02.10	20120824-121318			NOT CIRO'S	
10/08/2012		20120824-122219			NOT CIRO'S	
11/08/2012	00:12	20120824-123021			(ch01) Intoxicated male falls on face in road (ch03) male can be seen bleeding from face	
11/08/2012		20120824-132216			Male ejected from Ciro's, argues with door staff, police assist	
11/08/2012	01.21	20120824-133045		6010	NOT CIRO'S	
11/08/2012	02:12	20120824-133638		6010	Drunk male falls in road, nearly under HGV	
11/08/2012	03:04:04	20120824-134456		6010	Aggressive male outside Ciro's, pushes another male into building	
12/08/2012		20120824-135338		6010	NOT CIRO'S	
18/08/2012		20120824-135900			NOT CIRO'S	
18/08/2012	02:23	20120824-140722	MARKET ST	6010	Aggressive female making gestures to person/s inside Ciro's	
19/08/2012	01:25	20120824-142208	MARKET ST	6010	Drunk female stumbling, tries to kick cone, pushes male	
19/08/2012	01:45	20120824-143501	MARKET ST	6010	Monitioring female and male from 20120824-142208	

INCIDENTS IN ASHBY WITH NO CCTV FOOTAGE ON DISK. THEY WERE VIEWED AND LOGGED BY THE CCTV OPERATOR ON THE DAY.

03/08/2012	22:48	NO CCTV	MARKET ST CCTV OPERATOR REQUEST FROM THE LAMB TO THE BULL TO REFUSE 2 MALES. 1 MALE ARGUING WITH A FEMALE O/S THE BULL
04/08/2012	02:31	NO CCTV	MARKET ST CCTV OPERATOR POLICE GO IN TO CIRO'S AND DETAIN A MALE. ANOTHER MALE ARGUES WITH POLICE NOW A FEMALE HAS BEEN DETAINED.
04/08/2012	02:55	NO CCTV	NORTH STRE CCTV OPERATOR REQUEST FROM THE POLICE TO MONITOR A RED BMW IN NORTH ST CAR PARK BELIEVED TO BE DIC.

Date	cctv ref names	Location	OIC that viewed	Notes
05/08/2012 01:13	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	POLICE RUN OVER TO CIRO'S BRING 2 MALES ON TO MARKET ST BOTH DETAINED.
05/08/2012 02:18	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	2 MALES ARGUING O/S CIROS POLICE MOVE THEM ON.
05/08/2012 03:05	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	REUEST FROM POLICE TO MONITOR 3 MALES ON MARKET ST.
10/08/2012 23:56	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING VEHICLE PARKED ON THE CROSSING WHILST DRIVER VISITS ASHBY GRILL.
11/08/2012 00:13	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	2 MALES LEAVING CIROS VERY DRUNK 1 MALE FALLS OVER ON TO HIS FACE IN THE ROAD.
11/08/2012 01:21	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING MALE COME OUT OF CIROS ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF POLICE NOW WITH HIM.
11/08/2012 01:28	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING A DRUNK MALE ON MARKET ST, NOW IN THE DOORWAY OF PEACOCKS.
11/08/2012 02:13	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	VERY DRUNK MALE LEAVES CIROS AND NEARLY FALLS UNDER A HGV ON MARKET ST, POLICE WITH HIM.
11/08/2012 03:04	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING AN AGGRESSIVE MALE O/S CIROS.
12/08/2012 03:37	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING 2 MALES AND 2 FEMALES ON MARKET ST.
18/08/2012 00:56	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING 2 FEMALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF FROM THE BULLS HEAD. NOW MOVED ON
18/08/2012 02:24	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING A MALE AND FEMALE FROM CIROS ARGUING.
19/08/2012 01:26	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	VERY DRUNK FEMALE O/S CIROS SEEMS TO BE ARGUING WITH A MALE.
31/08/2012 23:38	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING 2 MALES ARGUING WITH DOOR STAFF FROM BUNKA CLUB, NOW MOVED ON AND REFUSED ENTRY TO CIROS.
31/08/2012 23:48	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	OBS FOR A MALE RESPONSIBLE FOR AN ASSAULT ON A FEMALE. SUSPECT ON KILWARDBY ST.
31/08/2012 00:10	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	REQUEST FROM POLICE FOR OBS ON 2 MALES.
01/09/2012 02:37	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	POLICE GO IN TO CIROS AND REMOVE TWO MALES.
02/09/2012 00:32	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING DOOR STAFF AT CIROS WITH A MALE ON THE FLOOR.
02/09/2012 01:38	NO CCTV	MARKET ST	CCTV OPERATOR	MONITORING A VERY DRUNK MALE ON MARKET ST.

Crimes in Ashby Notes

Date	Times	Crime/inc	Location	nature inc	
13/02/2012	14:00hrs	LN760/12-9	Market st	Burglary	male gets into premises whilst open
04/03/2012	00:28hrs	LN/1136/12-9	Market st	Domestic violence	couple ejected together-male partner takes handbag
03/03/2012	00:30hrs	LN/1132/12-7	Market st	Harrasment	aggrieved works cont-prev charged with assault
17/03/2012		Inc 60 17th	Market st	Assault	
18/03/2012	01:35hrs	LN/1395/12-4	Market st Market st	Assault	01.35 hrs
01/04/2012	03:00hrs	LN/1612/12-4	Market st	Assault	02.30-03.00 assaulted in toilets
09/04/2012	03:00hrs	LN/1778/12-3	Market st	Section 5/obst PC	Leaving club at 03.00-Abusive to public and police
28/04/2012	02:00hrs	LN/2162/12-5	Market st	Asault	IP was aggresor-Fight in club
28/04/2012	02:55hrs	LN/2160/12-9	Market st	Public order	2 fighting-1 charged s5 Public order 02.55 am
28/04/2012	01:00hrs	LN/2494/12-4	Market st Market st	ABH	Assault in street 01.00
07/05/2012	02:30hrs	LN/2334/12-3	Market st	GBH	Male unconcious-broken Jaw
13/05/2012	02:20hrs	LN/2444/12-4	Market st	GBH	As leaving club at 02.15hrs attacked. Front tooth out
20/05/2012	01:30hrs	LN/2565/12-2	Market st	Crim/Damage	Taxi attacked by 3 youths 01.30hrs
			Market st	•	1 male given s5 F/Pen
01/06/2012	21:25hrs	LN2831/12-9	Market st	Assault	Doorstaff altercation-Door staff used self defence
24/06/2012	01:45hrs	LN/3445/12-3	Market st	Assault	Assault in club made off and arrested 01.45
30/06/2012	03:30hrs	LN/3547/12-6	Market st Market st	Sect 5 public order	03.30 o/tside lamb and ashby grill
07/07/2012	02:00hrs	LN/3650/12-6	Market st	Racially agg assault	To taxi driver 02.00
07/07/2012	23:59hrs	LN/3689/12-5	Market st	Assault	
08/07/2012	01:20hrs	LN/3674/12-6	Market st	Drugs	CIS. Male arrested for possession.
15/07/2012	02:23hrs	LN3802/12-6	Market st	Assault	02.23 hrs male assaulted in club. Broken Jaw - Offender sentenced to 14 months HMP
20/07/2012	23:23hrs	Inc 906 20/7/12	Market st	Fight	Fight takes place in premises between 2 druknen females
21/07/2012	00.30hrs	Inc23 21/7/12	Market st	Noise from PHS	Noise late night economy-under investigation PC1667.
20/07/2012	00:00hrs	Inc 199/21/7/12	Market st	Assault	Victim punched in the face whilst in the premises.
22/07/2012	02:04hrs	Inc 80 22/7/12	Market st	Fight	Report of fight. On arrival of officers, all persons run off. No complaints.
28/07/2012	23:30hrs	LN/4057/12-1	Market st Market st	Assault	Report made of assault inside premises on victim by his ex-girlfriend's sister.
17/08/2012	01:00hrs	LN4351/12-4	Market st	crim Damage	Stone to window of Restaurant-smashing glass-grade 2 listed building
18/08/2012	03.02hrs	Inc120 18/8/12	Market st	Fight	Report made by passer by that 2 males are fighting outside Co-Op. Mags Comm Assault 11/9/12
31/08/2012	02:37:hrs	LN/4617/12-7	Market st	Assault	Male inside the premises when he is hit over the head with a bottle.
15/09/2012	00:45	LN/4862/12-6	Market st	Assault	Victim punched by two males whilst on the street. Minor head injury sustained.
29/09/2012	02:20	LN/5078/12-8	Market st	Assault	After verbal altercation between two groups of males, victim punched in the face. Redness sustained.
	02:19	Inc 179 30/9/12	Market st	Male collapsed	18 year old mael found collapsed, believed drink spiked.
		In5010/12-0	Market st	Robbery	aggrieved from CIROS
07/10/2012		Inc 54	Market st	Drunk/drugged	To hospital
07/10/2012	01:00hrs	Inc 49	Bunka		Glassing-LN/05236/12-0 REFERS -in club-3 ,males no shirts allowed in!!!!!!!
07/10/2012		Inc 52	Market st		UPON TAKING STATEMENT FROM HUSSAIN THIS APPEARS TO BE A RACIALLY AGGRAVATED ROBBERY OCCURING ON MARKET STREET, ASHBY.